UNOFFICIAL COPY

?)_5)81;;7'314

Go4bs /20

cc833\LEASE . AS!

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEPORS

Dated as of December 23 , 102¢

KNOW ALL MEN BY TEESE PRESENTS THAT

Diversey Neighborhood Development Corporation, an- iilinois
not-for-profit corporation (the "Assignor"), whose office ls
located at 208 S§. LaSalle Street, Suite 1818, Chicago, Ililnois
60604 in consideration of One Deollar paid by the City of Chicago,
Illinois (the "Assignee"), whose office is located at 121 North
LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602, hereby conveys,
transfers and assigns unto the Assignee, its successors and
assigns, all the rights, interest and privileges, which the
Assignor, its successors and assigns, as lessor, has and may have
in the leases now existing (as more particularly described on
Exhibit B attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof) or
hereafter made and affecting the real property described below or
any part thereof, as said leases may have been or may from time
to time be hereafter, modified, extended and renewed, with all
rents, income, issues and profits due and becoming due

%8“7)( Lf;aﬂy




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

therefrom, The Assignor will, on request of the Asaignes,
execute amsignments of any future leases affecting any part of
the Premises (as defined in the hereinafter defined Mortgage).

This Assignment of Rents and Leases (this "Assignment") ls
made as additional security for the ohligations of the Assignor
under a certain Housing Loan Agreement dated of aeven date
herewith (hereinafter, as the same may be amended, supplemented
and restated from time to time called the "Loan Agreement")
betwean the Assignor and the Assignee and for the obligations of
the Assignor under its promissory note (herein such note,
togethe: with any and all amendments or supplements therato,
extensiciis thereof and notes which may be taken in whole or
partial renswal, sukstitution or extension thereof, shall be
called the "Rote") in the principal amount of $1,073,955, dated
of even date hwrewith and payable to the Assignee. The
obligations oi che Assignor under the Loan Agreement and the Note
are sacurad by, ‘e2mang cther things, a certain Junior Mortgage,
Security Agreement znd Financing Statement dated of evan date
herewith (hereinaftcre, as the same may be amended, supplementad
and restated from time co time called the "Mortgage'") from the
Assignor to the Assignee, which Mortgage constitutes a lien on
and otherwise relates to certain interests of the Assignor in
certain real estate situates in the City of Chicago, Cook County,
Illineclis, described in Exhib.t 2 attached hereto and hersby made
a part hereof, and described in the Mortgage, and the acceptance
of this Assignment and the collection of rents or the payments
under the leases hereby assigned sli3ll not constitute a waiver of
any rights of the Assignes under the terms of the Mortgage. It
is expressly understood and agreed by tne parties hereto that
before an event of default (which is not cured within any
applicabla notice and/or cure periods) occurs hereunder, or under
the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Mortgeus or any of the other
Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) (an "Event of
Default®), the Assignor shall have the right to collect said
rents, income, issuas and profits from the aforsmantioned leases
and to retain, use and enjoy the same; provided, nowvever, that
even before an Event of Default occurs, no rent moro. iran one
manth in advance (other than reasonable security deposits) shall
be collected or accepted without the prior written consent of the
Assignee. Anything to the contrary notwithstanding, aftec . the
occurrence of an Event of Default, the Assignor hereby assigns to
the Assignee any award made hereafter to the Assignor in any
court precedure involving any of the lessees in any bankruptcy,
insolvency orx reorganization proceedings in any state or federal
court, and any and all payments made by lessees in lieu of rent.
Upcon the occurrence of an Event of Default, the Assignor hereby
appoints the Assignee as its irrevocable attorney in fact to
appear in any action and/or tec collect any such award or payment:
subject to the condition, however, that if after the occurrence
of an Event of Default, said Event of Default shall be cured or
walved, the appointment of the Assignee as attorney in fact for

2w

e

C
o
&
)
{
(.-'




UNOFFICIAL COPY o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Assignor shall cease and determine.

The Assignor, if an Event of Default has occurred and is
continuing, hereby authorizes the Assignee, at its optlon, to
erter and take possession of the Premises and to manage and
operate the same, to collect all or any rents accruing therefrom
and from said leases, to let or relet the Premises or any part
thereof, to cancel and modify leases, evict tenants, bring or
defend any sults in connection with the possession of the
Premises in its own name or the Assignor‘s name, mcke repairs as
the Assignee deems appropriate, and perform such other acts, in
its own name or the Assignor’s name, in connection with the
managerent and operation of the Premises as the Assignee, in its
discretizn, may deem proper. The Assignor, in such case, shall
cooperate with the Assignee in all other respects to effectuate
the terms :nd conditions herecf.

The raeceiot by the Assignee of any rants, income, lssues or
profits pursuant/to this Assignment after the institution of
foraclosure proceedings under the Mortgage shall not cure such
default nor affect such proceedings or any sale pursuant thereto,
Upon foreclosure of tha Mortgage (for which this Assignment
serves as additional secuxity), it is understood by the Assignor
and the Assignee that the issignee’s rights under this Assignment
continue through the period of foraclosure,

The Assignee shall not be obligated to perform or dlscharge
any obligation or duty to be perfccrmed or discharged by the
Agsignor undexr any of the said leasse, and the Assignor heraby
agrees to indemnify the Assignee for, nad to defand and save it
narmless from, any and all liability &rising from any of said
leases or from this Assignment (other tharn any llability arising
out of the Assignee’s gross nagligence or willful misconduct
following the Assignee’s acquisition of title to or contrel of
the Premises, unless such act is taken in resporsae to (1) any
negligent act or omission of the Assigner, the Gereral Partner or
the Owner, if any, or (2) any breach (otheor than tailure to repay
the Loan) by the Assignor, the General Partner or tlie Jwner, if
any, of any provisions of the instruments executed by ina
Assignor, the General Partner or the Owner, if any, in coennection
with the Loan), and this Assignment shall not place
responsibility for the contrel, care, management or repair-of the
Premises upon the Assignee, or make the Assignee responsible or
liable for any negligence in the management, operation, upkeep,
repair or control of the Premises resulting in loss or injury or
death to any tenant, licensee, employee or stranger,

L
&

The Assignor covenants and represents that (i) the Assignor
has full right and title to assign all leases assigned hereunder /s
and the rents, income, lssues and profits due or to become due
theresunder; (ii) the terms of said leases have not been changad
from the terms in the copy of said leases submitted to the

-3“




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignee for approval; (iii) no other assignment of any interest
therein has been made other than to the Senior Lender, if any,
and the Junior Lender, if any (both as defined in the Loan
Agreement); (iv) there are no existing defaults under the
provisions thereof; (v) all rents due under any of said leases on
or befere the date hereof have been paid in full to the Assignor;
(vi) other than reasonable security deposits, no rents under any
of said leases have heretofore been collected more than one month
in advance; (vil)} the Assignor has not granted any concession to
any lessee under any of said leases other than as appears in the
terms thereof; (viii) the Assignor will comply with all of the
material terms of all of said leases; {ix) the Assignor will
promptly give the Assignee a copy of any notice received by the
Assignor <oncerning any material default by the Assignor under
any of said leases; and (x)} the Assignor will not hereafter
cancel, suxrender or terminate any of said leases, or exercise
any option whizh might lead to such termination or change, or
alter or modify any of said leases or consent to the release of
any party liabla'thereunder or to the assignment of any lessee’s
interest in the lezse to which such lessee is a party, other than
in the ordinary cour<e of business of the Assignor,

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, if an Event of
Default has occurred and is zontinuing, to give notice in writing
of this Assignment at any tiss to any tenant under any of said
leases,

The full performance of the roin Agreement and the Mortgage
and the duly recorded release or reseoaveyance of the Premises and
security interests described therein zholl render this Assignment
voild and upon the written regquest of th2-Assignor, the Assignee
shall execute and deliver to tha Assignor a recordable release of
this Assignment.

The net proceeds collected by the Assignee under the ternms
of this Assignment shall be applied, at the optiorn of the
Assignee, to pay all costs and expenses in connectlon-with the
wanagement and operation of the Premises, and/or to oay all or
any portion of the entire indebtedness from time to tiue
outstanding and secured by the Loan agreement and the Morigage.
The Assigneé shall not he accountable for any monies other than
said net proceeds actually received by the Agssignee under the
terms of this Assignment, nor shall the Assignes be liable for
any fallure to collect rents or othar payments due from leasees
under the leases assigned hereunder.

This Assignment applies to and binds the parties hereto and
their respective heirs, administrators, exascutors, successors and
assigna, as wall as any subsequent owner of the real estate
described herein and any assignee of the Mortgage,

This Assignment is subject and subordinate in each and every

-4-




UNOFFIIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

respect te any and all rights of any kind created by that certain
Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and
Ucc-2 Financing Statement from the Assignor to LaSalle Bank,
N.I., an Illinolsz banking corporation (the "Senior Lender") dated

Regewdaer 23 195¢, and recorded prior to the recording of this
Assignment in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds,
sacuring a note of even date therewith in the amount of $840,000
in favor of the Senior Lender.

So long as that certain Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of.
Rents, Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statemant from tha
Assignor to the Senior Lender (the "Senior Document") is in
effect, in the event of any conflict between the provisions of
this Agreement and the Senior Document, the proviasions of the
Senlor Document shall prevail. Any waiver or forbearance by the
Senior Lendei~under the Senior Loan Documents shall not impair
the priority of-its llen under the Senior Loan Documents.

This Assignwent shall be governed as to performance and
interpretation in dcumrdance with the internal laws of the State
of Illinois without recard to its conflict of laws principles,

If any provision of( this Assignment, or any paragraph,
sentence, clause, phrase cr word, or the application thereof, in
any circumstance, is held invaiid, the remainder of this
Assignment shall be construed us if such invalid part were never
included herein and this Assignment shall be and remain valid and
enforceable to the fullest extent wermitted by law.

All capitalized terms used but nrc otherwise defined herein
shall have the same meanings as set foin in the Loan Agreement.

The indebtadness evidenced by the Note =hall be non-recourse
to the extent and in accordance with the conds*ions specified
thereln and in the Loan Agreement.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOY, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand
and seal as of the day and year first above written.

DIVERBBY NBIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, an Illinols not~for-profit
corporation

By: /éldkf (~r, \)1&4£yth,ﬂ-

N .
Its: s (e

This instrument prepared by
and when recorded return to:

Cynthia €. Shawamreh
Assistant Corporation Counsel
City of Chilcago

Office of Corporation Counsel
Room 511

121 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60502




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county
and State aforesald, do hereby certify that _S.n (. Lor/n) ,
personally known to me to be the _fudsenrs of Diversey
Neigborhood Development Corporaticn, an Illinois not-for-profit
corperation (the "Assignor”), and personally known to me to be
the same person whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appearad bafcre me this day in person and
acknowlacged that as such OF L € L , they sligned and
deliveres the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of
the Assighcr to be affixed thereto, pursuant te authority glven
by the Board ~f Directors of the Assignor as their free and
voluntary act. and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the
Assignor, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this ;%3'$ day of
‘-DQ,C‘CLn\ﬂl'r ' _Lﬂ':'_c

VANV AWAAAN VWYY VA

OFFICIAL SEAL
HEATHER SMITH

7

Notary Public

MOTARY PUDLIG STATE OF Il.l.IN(H!}Z
MY COMMRHSIOM LaPNEG 12700 ?
CAAAN AN A A AN VAA,L

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

(Cknlpee B 1 B




"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE EAST ONE FOOT OF LOT 20 AND ALL OF LOTS 21, 22 AND 23 IN
WARNERS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17 AND 18 IN BICKERDIKE AND
STEELE’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWMSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

II. ADLRASS COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

7Y2-Wast Diversey Parkway
chicago, Illinols 60614

III. PERMANENT IoDEX NUMBER:

14-28-115-042. Vol. 486




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIETAL COPY

EXISTING LEASES

TOIANT LIST
UWLY TEEARY
1-N DIVERSRY ORCAARD
1-H PAILIP JAKES,LTD
z-q PISEA CAPRI
20 SADDLER
203 ovriIce
203 RAYROND GOTIWALD (703)
201 ETHEL BLANCEARD (503)
20 VIABLE SHUN (602)
-30
22
za; PATRICIA AVILES (613)
r (] .
111 RICRT WILLIANE (707)
a1
213
2 ATILIE KENDEREON
216 CA%JORY EVANS (701)
30 TRX/Z0K YRE
3o DAVIZ 44ITE
20 RASEL LEVZS
304 CEL20 FPAJANDO (316)
304 MICHARL CRAPENTER
304
303
30 YONY WATSON (S4%)
309 ELTOR MAIGUE (74}
1
1 PAYNE-~NAITES (3505)
313
n
n% TOMAS APARICY
3n
40 AEVEREND CTERIDOR
40 IGDELINE MABONRY
¢o CARLOS ORELLAMA
40 JOSEPN NONTAMA (504) e
403 CEARLES JANES '
40
403‘
&0 RZCKT GARY
409 EUGZHE BARAIES (408)
4
4 OYEWART KRAFT (€1%)
411
414 »
4% JENIFXR KRAMER

KARK TROMPSOS (616)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




